# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4875276 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTA MAGAROTTO	10/12/2017
FRANCESCA MORATTI	10/12/2017
SANDRO MORO	12/01/2017
BRYAN ERICK BARRAGAN	10/12/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS ITALIA SPA
Street Address:	VIA VINCINALE DELLE CORTI 21
City:	TREVISO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	31100

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15527883

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPA **Correspondent Name:** 24500 CENTER RIDGE RD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:  PETER J. BEARDSLEY  /Peter J. Beardsley/  DATE SIGNED:  03/20/2018  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFB 1.63)	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC.P74848
DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2018	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. BEARDSLEY
	SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Beardsley/
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFB 1.63)	DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018
This document serves as an early bestaration (or error 1.50).		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT** REEL: 045291 FRAME: 0702

504828539

source=COCP74848AssnBASFCCIS#page1.tif
source=COCP74848AssnBASFCCIS#page2.tif
source=COCP74848AssnBASFCCIS#page3.tif
source=COCP74848AssnBASFCCIS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045291 FRAME: 0703

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1, 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	Surface-n
-----------------------	-----------

nodified polyolefin fibers

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [ ] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/068357 filed on

10 Aug 2015

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS,

BASF Construction Cemicals Italia Spa Via Vincinale delle Corti 21 31100 Treviso Nett

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I further declare that I either have the obligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in and to any inventions made during my employment to said ASSIGNEE based on my employment contract with said ASSIGNEE, and/or that said ASSIGNEE has obtained full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions based on applicable national law, and that by this Assignment such transfer of right, title and interest in such inventions to said ASSIGNEE is herewith confirmed or restated.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful paths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Roberta Magarotto

Date: 12 - 10 - 2014

Signature:

US\_PCT\_Deci

**PATENT** REEL: 045291 FRAME: 0704

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Invention	Surface-modified po	lyolefin fibers
As the below i	hamed inventor, I hereby o	leclare that:
This declaration	on [] The attached app	dication, or
is directed to:	[x] PCT international 10 Aug 2015	application number PCT/EP2015/068357 filed on
The above-ide or an original)	entified application was majority inventor of a claimed	ade or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor in the application.
WHEREAS, BASF Constru Via Vincinale ( 31100 Trevisc Italy		
(hereinafter n	eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(	Si")
is desirous of	acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said inven to claim prior Arrangements Patent which i	f, I, by these presents do tion in the United States a ity under the terms of the from the aforesaid applied may be granted therefor in	I valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to und its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right in International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and cation) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign lons, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and to any inv said ASSIGNI based on appl	entions made during my e EE, and/or that said ASSIC	oligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in imployment to said ASSIGNEE based on my employment contract with SNEE has obtained full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions nat by this Assignment such transfer of right, title and interest in such the confirmed or restated.
any and all fo the assignee ASSIGNEE(S	reign countries to issue a of my entire right, title ), its (his) successors and	stent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and my and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said I assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be me would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, or and all of sa everything po	ld Invention, and testify substitute, renewal and re id Letters Patent to be it ssible to aid said ASSIG	ate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, issue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any ssued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and, generally do iNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper d States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby a 1001 by fine c	cknowledge that any willfor imprisonment of not mor	ul false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. e than five (5) years, or both.

US\_PCT\_Ded

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	Surface-modified polyolefin fibers
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	on [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	<ul><li>[x] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/068357 filed on 10 Aug 2015</li></ul>
The above-ide or an original	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS,	
BASF Constru Via Vincinale 31100 Treviso Italy	
	eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")
is desirous of that may be countries;	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invento claim prior Arrangements Patent which countries and	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ition in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right ity under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and if from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and to any inv said ASSIGNI based on app	re that I either have the obligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in entions made during my employment to said ASSIGNEE based on my employment contract with E. and/or that said ASSIGNEE has obtained full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions licable national law, and that by this Assignment such transfer of right, title and interest in such said ASSIGNEE is herewith confirmed or restated.
any and all fo the assignee ASSIGNEE(S	Ifhorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be illy and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, and all of sa everything po protection for I hereby a	rigree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me iid invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do saible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	OF INVENTOR /> / / / /
Signature:	Xs /UCL

US\_PCT\_Deci

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1, 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention

# Surface-modified polyolefin fibers

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration [ ] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[X] PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/058357 filed on

10 Aug 2015

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS.

BASF Construction Cemicals Italia Spa

Via Vincinale delle Corti 21

31100 Treviso

italy

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof,

I further declare that I either have the obligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in and to any inventions made during my employment to said ASSIGNEE based on my employment contract with said ASSIGNEE, and/or that said ASSIGNEE has obtained full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions based on applicable national law, and that by this Assignment such transfer of right, title and interest in such inventions to said ASSIGNEE is herewith confirmed or restated.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Bryan Erick Barragan

Date:\_ 12 Oct 2017

Signature:

US\_PCT\_Ded

**PATENT REEL: 045291 FRAME: 0707**